



2022 IMPACT REPORT

The BUTLER COUNTY COMMUNITY

FOUNDATION is a place of connection, where generosity and community action meet to create powerful impacts improving the quality of life for all. We connect people to the causes they care about, enrich communities through grantmaking, and believe in the power of partnerships.

\$137,471

Grants Awarded in 2022 **\$1.7** Million

Total Grants Awarded Since 2005

\$1 Million

Total Net Assets Year End 2022

TRUST

is earned.

GUIDED BY OUR VALUES

Grant totals are comprised of grants from all charitable giving funds of the Community Foundation.





EQUITY is not optional.

2022 GRANT RECIPIENT ORGANIZATIONS

Allison Amvet Hall Post 88 **Butler County Auditor Butler County Fair** City of Allison - Emergency Services City of Aplington - @homeAplington, Library, and Park Department **City of Aredale** City of Bristow City of Clarksville - EMS, Fire Department, and Volunteer Park Committee City of Dumont - Ambulance, Fire Department, and Library City of Greene City of New Hartford - Library and Splash Pad Committee City of Parkersburg - Ambulance, Library, and Pickleball Court **Lighting Project** Families Helping Families of Iowa **Fostering Families Together** Iowa Heartland Habitat for Humanity Northeast Iowa Area Agency on Aging Northeast Iowa Food Bank Parkersburg Historical Society The Larrabee Center

The list of projects funded for the last two years can be found at butlerccf.org#grants.

FUNDS OF THE COMMUNITY FOUNDATION

LEADERSHIP

is a responsibility.

Butler County Community Impact Fund Butler County Discretionary Grants Fund Butler County Endowment Fund Butler County Expendable Fund Christian and Ruth Fisher Aplington Library Memorial Fund Dale and Norma Hassman Family Fund Jeff and Pam Dralle Family Fund Lawrence and Helen Kiehn Memorial Fund New Hartford Child Care Fund Sports 4 Inclusion Fund

Go to butlerccf.org to make a gift to a fund or learn more about starting your own fund.

OUR LOCAL IMPACT COMMITTEE

Carly Pollock, chair Greg Barnett Mary Derdzinski Jennifer Heeren Deb Homer Greg Nevenhoven Mindy Pecha Greg Schmitz Nicole Vannordstrand

The Butler County Community Foundation is an affiliate of the Community Foundation of Northeast Iowa. CFNEIA is Confirmed in Compliance with National Standards for U.S. Community Foundations.

ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICE 3117 Greenhill Circle, Cedar Falls, Iowa 50613

butlerccf.org 319-287-9106